

Qualcomm Announces Industry's First Mobile Platform with Integrated 5G

- The Company's New Integrated 5G Solution is Designed to Accelerate Global Adoption of 5G, First of Many Compatible 5G Mobile Platforms -

BARCELONA, Spain, Feb. 25, 2019 /PRNewswire/ -- At Mobile World Congress, Qualcomm Technologies, Inc., a subsidiary of Qualcomm Incorporated (NASDAQ: QCOM), announced the Qualcomm® Snapdragon™ Mobile Platform with 5G integrated into a System-on-Chip (SoC). The Company builds on its 5G leadership with the Snapdragon X50 and X55 5G modems and RF front-end (RFFE) solutions by offering a newly integrated Snapdragon 5G mobile platform, which reinforces the Company's role in providing the global mobile ecosystem with the flexibility and scalability needed for broad and fast 5G adoption. OEMs will be able to utilize the investments made on the Snapdragon X50 and X55 modems to enable accelerated commercialization on the new integrated 5G platform.

The full release is available on the Qualcomm News Center website at (<u>www.qualcomm.com/news/releases/2019/02/25/qualcomm-announces-industrys-first-mobile-platform-integrated-5g</u>).

About Qualcomm

Qualcomm invents breakthrough technologies that transform how the world connects, computes and communicates. When we connected the phone to the Internet, the mobile revolution was born. Today, our inventions are the foundation for lifechanging products, experiences, and industries. As we lead the world to 5G, we envision this next big change in cellular technology spurring a new era of intelligent, connected devices and enabling new opportunities in connected cars, remote delivery of health care services, and the IoT — including smart cities, smart homes, and wearables. Qualcomm Incorporated includes our licensing business, QTL, and the vast majority of our patent portfolio. Qualcomm Technologies, Inc., a subsidiary of Qualcomm Incorporated, operates, along with its subsidiaries, all of our engineering, research and development functions, and all of our products and services businesses, including, the QCT semiconductor business. For more information, visit Qualcomm's website, OnQ blog, Twitter and Facebook pages.

Qualcomm and Snapdragon are trademarks of Qualcomm Incorporated, registered in the United States and other countries.

Qualcomm Snapdragon and Qualcomm 5G PowerSave are products of Qualcomm Technologies, Inc. and/or its subsidiaries.

Qualcomm Contacts: Pete Lancia, Corporate Communications Phone: 1-858-845-5959 Email: corpcomm@gualcomm.com

Mauricio Lopez-Hodoyan, Investor Relations Phone: 1-858-658-4813 Email: <u>ir@qualcomm.com</u>

View original content: <u>http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/qualcomm-announces-industrys-first-mobile-platform-with-integrated-5g-300801017.html</u>

SOURCE Qualcomm Technologies, Inc.